Division 12																		
Alexander County																		
Emergency Pipe Replacement on SR 1460 (Berea Ch. Quincy Rd.)																		
DF17112.2002011 & DF17112.2002806																		
Bid Tabulations				Richey Grading & Hauling,		Country Boy		Shawn Lackey				R.E. Burns & Sons Co.,		Hunting Creek				
Bids Opened:Tuesday December 15, 2020 at2:00 p.m.				LLC		Landscaping, Inc.		Excavating, LLC		Eastern Structures, LLC		Inc.		Cosntruction, Inc.		Dane Construction, Inc.		
LINE	SECTION	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANITY	UNIT	Unit Bid	Amount Bid	Unit Bid	Amount Bid	Unit Bid	Amount Bid	Unit Bid	Amount Bid	Unit Bid	Amount Bid	Unit Bid	Amount Bid	Unit Bid	Amount Bid
1	800	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$22,200.00	\$22,200.00		
2	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
3	226	GRADING	1	LS	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$171,818.46	\$171,818.46		
		FOUNDATION CONDITIONING MATERIAL,																
4	300	MINOR STRUCTURES	130	TON	\$45.00	\$5,850.00	\$35.00	\$4,550.00	\$60.00	\$7,800.00	\$40.00	\$5,200.00	\$85.00	\$11,050.00	\$50.00	\$6,500.00		
5	300	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING GEOTEXTILE	190	SY	\$2.95	\$560.50	\$6.00	\$1,140.00	\$5.50	\$1,045.00	\$2.50	\$475.00	\$5.00	\$950.00	\$3.00	\$570.00		
6	310	87" X 63" CMP PIPE CULVERT	120	LF	\$205.00	\$24,600.00	\$225.00	\$27,000.00	\$425.00	\$51,000.00	\$270.00	\$32,400.00	\$200.00	\$24,000.00	\$350.00	\$42,000.00		
7	SP	SELECT BACKFILL MATERIAL, CLASS V OR VI	800	TON	\$37.00	\$29,600.00	\$35.00	\$28,000.00	\$75.00	\$60,000.00	\$37.00	\$29,600.00	\$85.00	\$68,000.00	\$55.00	\$44,000.00		
8	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	40	TON	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$33.00	\$1,320.00	\$24.00	\$960.00	\$32.00	\$1,280.00		
9	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	1000	TON	\$43.00	\$43,000.00	\$36.00	\$36,000.00	\$30.00	\$30,000.00	\$33.00	\$33,000.00	\$35.00	\$35,000.00	\$32.00	\$32,000.00		
10	654	ASPHALT PLANT MIX, PAVEMENT REPAIR	90	TON	\$250.00	\$22,500.00	\$250.00	\$22,500.00	\$275.00	\$24,750.00	\$325.00	\$29,250.00	\$150.00	\$13,500.00	\$225.00	\$20,250.00		
11	838	REINFORCED CONCRETE ENDWALL	32	CY	\$900.00	\$28,800.00	\$500.00	\$16,000.00	\$500.00	\$16,000.00	\$1.00	\$32.00	\$0.01	\$0.32	\$1,500.00	\$48,000.00		
12	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	200	TON	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$55.00	\$11,000.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$33.00	\$6,600.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00		
13	876	RIP RAP, CLASS II	200	TON	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$55.00	\$11,000.00	\$55.00	\$11,000.00	\$37.00	\$7,400.00	\$85.00	\$17,000.00		
14	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	400	SY	\$2.00	\$800.00	\$6.00	\$2,400.00	\$6.00	\$2,400.00	\$2.50	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$2.00	\$800.00		
15	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1000	LF	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$0.01	\$10.00		
16	1610	STONE FOR EROSION CONTROL, CLASS A	80	TON	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$55.00	\$4,400.00	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$0.01	\$0.80	\$0.01	\$0.80		
17	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	40	TON	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$55.00	\$2,200.00	\$36.00	\$1,440.00	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.01	\$0.40		
18	1620	SEED FOR TEMPORARY SEEDING	50	LB	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50		
19	1620	FERTILIZER FOR TEMPORARY SEEDING	1	TON	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01		
20	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	20	CY	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$3.00	\$60.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.01	\$0.20		
21	1631	MATTING FOR EROSION CONTROL	500	SY	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.50	\$1,250.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$0.01	\$5.00		
22	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	100	LF	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00		
23	1639	SPECIAL STILLING BASINS	4	EA	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$0.01	\$0.04		
24	SP	WATTLE	200	LF	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$7.00	\$1,400.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$2.00		
25	SP	POLYACRYLAMIDE	20	LB	\$11.00	\$220.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$0.10	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$0.20		
26	SP	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	80	LF	\$90.00	\$7,200.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$60.00	\$4,800.00	\$0.10	\$8.00	\$0.01	\$0.80		
27	SP	COIR FIBER MATTING	500	SY	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$8.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$0.01	\$5.00		
28	SP	WETLAND GRASS PLANTING	1	AC	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.10	\$0.10	\$0.01	\$0.01		
29	1660	SEEDING & MULCHING	2	AC	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$0.01	\$0.02		
30	310	60" C.S. PIPE CULVERT	70	LF	\$150.00	\$10,500.00	\$180.00	\$12,600.00	\$300.00	\$21,000.00	\$194.00		\$170.00	\$11,900.00	\$300.00	\$21,000.00		
		Engineers Estimate: \$ 389,095.00			\$285,490.50		\$299,272.00		\$327,795.00		\$376,127.00		\$393,795.39		\$444,444.44		Irregular	